Decision No. R19-0470-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 18AL-0852E

IN THE MATTER OF ADVICE LETTER NO. 1785 FILED BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO TO IMPLEMENT A NEW DISTRIBUTION EXTENSION POLICY TO BECOME EFFECTIVE JANUARY 3, 2019.

PROCEEDING NO. 18AL-0862G

IN THE MATTER OF ADVICE LETTER NO. 938 FILED BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO TO IMPLEMENT A NEW DISTRIBUTION EXTENSION POLICY TO BECOME EFFECTIVE JANUARY 5, 2019.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

RECOMMENDED DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ROBERT I. GARVEY PERMANENTLY SUSPENDING TARIFFS; APPROVING IN PART AND DENYING PROPOSED LINE EXTENSION TARIFF

Errata mailed July 17, 2019 Original Decision No. R19-0470 mailed June 6, 2019

1. The first line of paragraph 74 on page 24 of this Decision reads as:

The Commission has jurisdiction over this Complaint pursuant to

The beginning of that paragraph uses the word "Complaint." This matter is not a complaint

proceeding. The first line of paragraph 74 shall be amended to read as follows:

The Commission has jurisdiction over this proceeding pursuant to

2. The first sentence of paragraph 78 on page 25 of this Decision reads as:

In the normal course of the proceeding, as the party that seeks Commission approval or authorization, Black Hills bears the burden of proof with respect to the relief sought; and the burden of proof is preponderance of the evidence.

That sentence states that "Black Hills bears the burden of proof with respect to the relief sought."

That is incorrect. Black Hills is not the applicant in this proceeding. Public Service Company of

Colorado is the applicant. The first sentence of paragraph 78 shall be amended to read as

follows:

In the normal course of the proceeding, as the party that seeks Commission approval or authorization, Public Service bears the burden of proof with respect to the relief sought; and the burden of proof is preponderance of the evidence.





THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

ROBERT I. GARVEY

Administrative Law Judge

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

ug Dean

Doug Dean, Director